
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021905-2025 

Award

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR SCHOOL OF
HEALTH & CARE 25

Coventry University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021905
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e821 (view related notices)
Published 15 May 2025, 4:16pm

Scope 

Description

STUDENT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR SCHOOL OF

HEALTH & CARE

All students are required to have an 'Occupational Health Assessment' to establish their
fitness to undertake the University course and practice placements and must receive the
various

vaccinations in advance of commencing training in a practice setting.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021905-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021905-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e821


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1

Supplier

LATUS GROUP (UK) LTD

Contract value

£90,000 excluding VAT

£1,080,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

15 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 27 May 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 6

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

Possible extension to 30 June 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for one year subject to performance.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 6

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

10 tenders received

10 tenders assessed in the final stage:

10 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

9 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 



Page 5 to 6

LATUS GROUP (UK) LTD

Companies House: 09990325

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVGW-5563-VNCV

Hull Sports Centre

Hull

HU5 4EF

United Kingdom

Email: bids@latusgroup.co.uk

Website: https://latusgroup.co.uk/

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Coventry University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMMH-2339-NMGH

mailto:bids@latusgroup.co.uk
https://latusgroup.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Priory Street

Coventry

CV1 5FB

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@coventry.ac.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@coventry.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	LATUS GROUP (UK) LTD

	Contracting authority
	Coventry University


		2025-12-19T21:02:12+0000
	TCPDF




